
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1346

FOR ANSWER ON 24/07/2017


SAFETY AT STEEL PLANTS

1346. PROF. RAVINDRA VISHWANATH GAIKWAD:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the safety and environment protection measures taken by steel production companies;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds spent so far by the Government for safety environment protection and training during the current year; and

(c) the details of infrastructure for safety, training, environment protection available with the Government?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) Steel is a deregulated sector and individual Steel manufacturing companies enforce and review safety, environment protection measures & training in their respective plants/units. In addition, review is undertaken by authorities under various statutory regulations/provisions etc.


(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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